






 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

Perrine, Nora CTR (PHMSA) 

From: Burrough, Robert (PHMSA) 
Sent: Wednesday, November 08, 2017 10:17 AM 
To: Breen, Anthony (PHMSA); Perrine, Nora CTR (PHMSA); Springer, Michael (PHMSA); Riendeau, Marta 

(PHMSA) 
Subject: FW: Notice of Probably Violation and Proposed Civil Penalty (CPF 1-2017-0004) 
Attachments: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer.pdf 

FYI - Response from City of Richmond on 120170004 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Hughes, Joyce C. - DPU [mailto:Joyce.Hughes@richmondgasworks.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 08, 2017 10:04 AM 
To: Burrough, Robert (PHMSA) <robert.burrough@dot.gov>; Green, Rosemary H. - DPU 
<Rosemary.Green@Richmondgov.com>; Scott, Alfred - DPU <Alfred.Scott@richmondgov.com>; James, Carl 
- DPU <Carl.James@richmondgasworks.com>; Yi, Sang - DPU <Sang.Yi@richmondgasworks.com>; 'William 
Hummel' <whummel@henkels.com> 
Subject: Notice of Probably Violation and Proposed Civil Penalty (CPF 1-2017-0004) 

Attached is the City of Richmond's response to CPF 1-2017-0004. 

J. Carol Hughes 
Administrative Assistant 
R I C H M O N D G A S W O R K S 
(formerly Department of Public Utilities - Gas Utility)  
400 Jefferson Davis Highway 
Richmond, VA 23224 
804.646.8305 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Hughes, Joyce C. - DPU [mailto:joyce.hughes@richmondgasworks.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 08, 2017 9:56 AM 
To: Hughes, Joyce C. - DPU 
Subject: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer 

Please open the attached document.  It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox Multifunction Printer. 

Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page 

Multifunction Printer Location: DPU-400Jefferson1FL-W7970 
Device Name: XRX9C934E56C62B 

For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please visit http://www.xerox.com 
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